
NUMERICAL

	 2	 Xander Bogaerts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SS
	 5	 *Kiké Hernández. . . . . . . . . . INF/OF
	 7	 Christian Vázquez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C
	10	 Trevor Story. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2B
	11	 Rafael Devers (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3B
	16	 Franchy Cordero (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF/1B
	17	 **Nathan Eovaldi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	18	 Hirokazu Sawamura. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	19	 Jackie Bradley Jr. (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	25	 Kevin Plawecki. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C
	28	 J.D. Martinez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF/DH
	29	 Bobby Dalbec. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1B/3B
	30 	 Rob Refsnyder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	31	 Jake Diekman. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	32	 **Matt Barnes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	37	 Nick Pivetta . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	38	 ^Josh Taylor. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	39	 Christian Arroyo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  INF/OF
	40	 &Jarren Duran (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	41	 ^Chris Sale. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	44	 Rich Hill . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	46	 John Schreiber . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	47	 Yolmer Sánchez (S). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  INF
	52	 Michael Wacha. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	55	 Matt Strahm. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	56	 Austin Davis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	57	 Hansel Robles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	60	 Tyler Danish . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	65	 ^James Paxton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	68	 Silvino Bracho. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	70	 Ryan Brasier. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	72	 **Garrett Whitlock. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	73	 Josh Winckowski. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	89	 &Tanner Houck. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	99	 Alex Verdugo (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF

ALPHABETICAL

	39	 Christian Arroyo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  INF/OF
	32	 **Matt Barnes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	 2	 Xander Bogaerts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SS
	68	 Silvino Bracho. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	19	 Jackie Bradley Jr. (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	70	 Ryan Brasier. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	16	 Franchy Cordero (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF/1B
	29	 Bobby Dalbec. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1B/3B
	60	 Tyler Danish . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	56	 Austin Davis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	11	 Rafael Devers (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3B
	31	 Jake Diekman. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	40	 &Jarren Duran (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	17	 **Nathan Eovaldi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	 5	 *Kiké Hernández. . . . . . . . . . INF/OF
	44	 Rich Hill . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	89	 &Tanner Houck. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	28	 J.D. Martinez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF/DH
	65	 ^James Paxton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	37	 Nick Pivetta . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	25	 Kevin Plawecki. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C
	30 	 Rob Refsnyder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	57	 Hansel Robles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	41	 ^Chris Sale. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	47	 Yolmer Sánchez (S). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  INF
	18	 Hirokazu Sawamura. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	46	 John Schreiber . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	10	 Trevor Story. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2B
	55	 Matt Strahm. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	38	 ^Josh Taylor. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	 7	 Christian Vázquez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C
	99	 Alex Verdugo (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	52	 Michael Wacha. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	72	 **Garrett Whitlock. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	73	 Josh Winckowski. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP

BY POSITION

	32	 **Matt Barnes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	68	 Silvino Bracho. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	70	 Ryan Brasier. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	60	 Tyler Danish . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	17	 **Nathan Eovaldi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	89	 &Tanner Houck. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	37	 Nick Pivetta . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	57	 Hansel Robles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	18	 Hirokazu Sawamura. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	46	 John Schreiber . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	52	 Michael Wacha. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	72	 **Garrett Whitlock. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	73	 Josh Winckowski. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	56	 Austin Davis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	31	 Jake Diekman. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	44	 Rich Hill . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	65	 ^James Paxton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	41	 ^Chris Sale. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	55	 Matt Strahm. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	38	 ^Josh Taylor. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	25	 Kevin Plawecki. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C
	 7	 Christian Vázquez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C
	 2	 Xander Bogaerts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SS
	29	 Bobby Dalbec. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1B/3B
	11	 Rafael Devers (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3B
	10	 Trevor Story. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2B
	47	 Yolmer Sánchez (S). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  INF
	19	 Jackie Bradley Jr. (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	16	 Franchy Cordero (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF/1B
	40	 &Jarren Duran (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	28	 J.D. Martinez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF/DH
	30 	 Rob Refsnyder. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	99	 Alex Verdugo (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	39	 Christian Arroyo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  INF/OF
	 5	 *Kiké Hernández. . . . . . . . . . INF/OF

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Christian Arroyo (uh-ROY-oh)
Ryan Brasier (like “Frasier”)
Bobby Dalbec (DAHL-beck)
Rafael Devers (DEHV-ers)
Jake Diekman (DEEK-min)

Peter Fatse (FATS-ee)
Carlos Febles (FEB-less)

Kiké (KEE-kay) Hernández
Rob Refsnyder (REF-sny-der)

Hansel (HAHN-sell) Robles (ROBE-lace)
Hirokazu (hee-ro-KAH-zoo) Sawamura (sah-wah-MOO-ruh)

John Schreiber (SHRY-ber)
Will Venable (VEN-uh-bull)

Alex Verdugo (vehr-DOO-go)
Michael Wacha (WAHK-uh)

Josh Winckowski (win-COW-skee)

MAJOR LEAGUE COACHING STAFF

	13	 Alex Cora. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Manager
	86	 Will Venable. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bench Coach
	84	 Ramón Vázquez . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . First Base Coach
	53	 Carlos Febles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Third Base Coach
 	62	 Peter Fatse . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Hitting Coach
	54	 Luis Ortiz. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Assistant Hitting Coach/Interpreter
	85	 Ben Rosenthal. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Assistant Hitting Coach
	58	 Dave Bush. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Pitching Coach
	51	 Kevin Walker. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bullpen Coach
	33	 Jason Varitek. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Game Planning Coordinator
	81	 Andy Fox. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Field Coordinator
	87	 Mike Brenly. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Staff Assistant

INJURED LIST

Player	 Date	 Injury
^James Paxton	 3/16	 Tommy John surgery
^Chris Sale	 4/4	 Right rib stress fracture
^Josh Taylor	 4/7 (retro to 4/4)	 Low back strain
Matt Barnes	 6/1 (retro to 5/31)	 Right shoulder inflammation
Kiké Hernández	 6/8	 Right hip flexor strain
Garrett Whitlock	 6/10 (retro to 6/9)	 Right hip inflammation
Nathan Eovaldi	 6/12 (retro to 6/9)	 Low back inflammation

*10-day Injured List          **15-day Injured List          ^ 60-day Injured List          & Restricted List


